

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6719-6720/2010

SHALIMAR CHEMICAL WORKS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/11/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kirti Renu Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Vijay Verma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

State has filed Vakalatnama. It is submitted that name of the standing counsel for the State is not shown in the cause list. Update the data. Await return of notice of the remaining respondents. Counsel for the petitioner directed to serve copy of the pleadings to the standing counsel. File counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks thereafter.

List the matter on 7.1.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar